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On t h e  b a s i s  o f  prel iminary f igu res ,  motor veh ic l e  t r a v e l  on 
main and l o c a l  roads  f o r  t h e  count ry  a s  a  whole was h i g h e r  dur ing  
July 1949 than i n  any previous July.  

Vehicle-miles Percentage change from 
4 mil l ions )  1941 1943 1948 

P Main r u r a l  roads 16,136 t25.4 S150,O f7.8 
Local r u r a l  roads 5,536 $12.5 $101e9 f6. 6 

I 

A l l  r u r a l  roads 21,612 $25.2 $131.8 $7.5 
I 

T r a f f i c  on r u r a l  roads i n  the  geographic reg ions  and changes 
from previous years  were as  follows: 

Vehicle-miles Percentage change from 
( m i l l i o n s  ) 194 1 194 3 1948 

Eastern reg ions  7,083 $15.3 $169.6 f9.7 
Centra l  regions 10,726 f26.7 f123,8 4-6. 7 
Western reg ions  3,863 t42.9 $121.8 t6.0 

Travel  on c i t y  s t r e e t s  was a l s o  heavier  than  i n  any previous 
I 

J u l y .  Comparisons wi th  Ju ly  o f  p rev ious  y e a r s  f o r  c i t y  s t r e e t s ,  

1 p, r u r a l  raads ,  and a l l  roads and s t r e e t s  a re  as  fal lows:  

I 
\ Percentage change from 

1941 1943 1948 

s77 City  s t r e e t s  $19.1 f108.3 $5eO 
I Rural  roads f25,2 f137.8 t7.5 

i A l l  roads and s t r e e t s  f22.2 t122.9 t6.3 
i 

I 

I 
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TABL8 1 --PREL ININAAY SUkfXdRY OF AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RBCORDER DATA FOR 
JULY 1949 INCI;UDING 663 STATIONS IN 44 STATES 

Traf fie volume Traffic volume 
percentage 

and State 

LOCAL HIGHHAYS 

Connecticut 
California 

Connecticut 

I 

~ 
I 

Massac,huset ts North Dakota 

Minnesota 

Rhode Island 

TOTAL - 13 STATBS 

North Carolina 
North Dakota 

Pennsylvania B A S P B R B  RPG 
Rhode Island 
South Carolina 
South Dakota 
Tenne s-s ee 

4 G B I P R A L  R B G I O l S  

Wiscons in 

TOTAL - 44 STATES 2 KlPSPPRX R B G I O X S  

, 
I 
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TABL& 2. --REVISBD SUNMARI OF AUTOXATIC TRAFFIC RZCORDgR L?ATd FOR 
JUiVb' 1949 IXCLUDINO 715 STATIONS IN 47 S T A T ~ S '  

Region and State Region and State 
change from 

Connecticut 

Massachusetts 
New Hampshire Tennessee 
Rhode Is land 

HEST SOUTH CENTRAL 

NIDDLE ATLANTIC 

r Pennsylvania 

Subtoto Z 

SOIITE ATLAXTIC 

West Virginia 

~ u b t o t a  Z north New Mexico 

North Carolina 
South Carolina California 

SubtotoZ south  

Subtoto Z region 

r 
b'dST NORTH CENTRAL 

STd TE HIGHHA YS 

Wisconsin 

NEST NORTH CENTRAL 

Minnesota 4 C B R i R A t  RBGIOWS 

South Dakota 
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TABLE 3s--IU#B@R OF VEgICLBS, CLASSIFIED BY TYPES, USING TOLL FACILITIES 
I# JULY I949 COMPARED WITH TEOSE I N  JULY 1948 

P e r c e n t a g e  change  
from 1948 I 

F a c i l i t i e s  

I EASTERN REGIONS I 
3 i n  t h e  New England S t a t e s  
7 in t h e  Middle  A t l a n t i c  S t a t e s  
2 parkways i n  t h e  Middle  A t l a n t i c  S t a t e s  
P e n n s y l v a n i  a  ~ u r n g t i k e ~  
Maine ~ u r n ~ i k e *  
4 i n  t h e  Sou th  A t l a n t i c  S t a t e s  
TOTAL - 18 f a c i l i t i e s  

I CENTRAL REGIONS I 
3 o n  t h e  G r e a t  Lakes  Canad ian  b o r d e r 3  
1 i n  t h e  G r e a t  Lakes  Region 

Subtotal - 4 facilities 

3 o n  t h e  Ohio R i v e r  

7 on t h e  M i s s i s s i p p i  and S t .  Croix R i v e r s  
S t .  L o u i s  and N o r t h  

4 on t h e  M i s s i s s i p p i  s o u t h  of S t .  L o u i s  

r 

977,389 
121,741 

1,099,130 

390,149 

Subtotal - 1 1  faci ZCties 

4 on  t h e  M i s s o u r i  R i v e r  
3 i n  t h e  West Sou th  C e n t r a l  S t a t e s  

Subtotat - 7 faciZitiss 

TOTAL - 25 f a c i l i t i e s  

WESTERN REGIONS 

$ 3.3 
$17.3 

$4 .7  

- 0 . 9  

$5.6 
3.19.7 

t 8.2 

$7.3 
3.1.1 

t 6.11 

4-5.3 

t 3.4 
- 0 . 2  

$2.9 

- 4 . 4  

$2 .1  
f 7.5 

f 3.8 

- 7 . 3  
-3.6 

- 7.1 

$0.6 

956,318 
118,086 

l,074,rC04 

347,292 

2 i n  C a l i f o r n i a  
4 i n  t h e  Oregon-Washington Area 

TOTAL - 6 f a c i l i t i e s  

TdL - 49 f a c i l i t i e s  

3,035,431 
135,394 . 

3,170,825 

3,310,803 
155,238 

3,466,041 

21,071 
3,655 

24,726 

42,857 

828,034 
238,107 

1,066,141 

230,500 
31,401 

261 ,901 

2,817,321 

$ 3.3 
$16.7 

f 4.7 

- 1 . 3  

98,629 
46,385 

145,014 

32,385 
1,529 

33,914 

246,511 

729,405 
191,722 

921,127 

198,115 
29,872 

227,987 

2,570,810 

275,372 
19,844 

295,216 

$5 .1  
$17.1 

t 7.6 

$5.0 
$0.9 

4- 4.5 

$4.8 

f 8.0 
$0 .1  

$7 .6  

$ 9.0 
$2.5 

$8 .7  

- 1.7 
-14.0 

- 2 . 6  














